#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

## GREENE'S ENERGY GROUP, LLC Petitioner

V.

## OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, LLC Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2014-00216 Patent 6,179,053

Case IPR2014-00364 Patent 6,289,993

# PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DONALD SHACKELFORD UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



Case IPR2014-00216 (Patent 6,179,053) Case IPR2014-00364 (Patent 6,289,993)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and per the agreement of the parties, please take notice that Patent Owner Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Donald Shackelford commencing August 8, 2014, starting at 9:00 a.m. and continuing day-to-day until completed at Greene's

Energy Group, LLC, 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77079.

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically and will be videotaped. All counsel of record are invited to attend this deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 1, 2014

/C. Erik Hawes/
C. Erik Hawes
Registration No. 63,328
ehawes@morganlewis.com
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000
Houston, Texas 77002
T. 713.890.5165
F. 713.890.5001

Counsel for Patent Owner



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)(i), the undersigned certifies that on August 1, 2014, a complete and entire copy of Patent Owner's Notice Of Deposition Of Donald Shackelford Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 was provided via email, as previously agreed, to the representatives of the Petitioners by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

PETITIONER Case IPR2014-00216:

John J. Feldhaus jfeldhaus@foley.com

Andrew R. Cheslock acheslock@foley.com

PETITIONER Case IPR2014-00364:

John J. Feldhaus jfeldhaus@foley.com

Andrew R. Cheslock acheslock@foley.com

/C. Erik Hawes/

C. Erik Hawes

Registration No. 63,328

